## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephen J. Reber	02/14/1990
Eric C. Peters	02/14/1990

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	3 Burlington Woods	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5584006

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)851-7216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-640-5131

Email: oliver.strimpel@avid.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver Strimpel
Address Line 1: 75 Network Drive

Address Line 2: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A1989003C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oliver Strimpel

Total Attachments: 2

source=A1989003C\_Assignment#page1.tif source=A1989003C\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025895 FRAME: 0933

**- \$40.00** 553

501455769

ASSIGNMENT	
For valuable consideration, we,Stephen	
City or town State	
A HIMMANANALO, MASSACHIISAFFO I	
of	
of; hereby assign toAvid. Technology,	
corporation having a place of business at .3Burlington.Woods,Burlington	nn M⊼
and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"),	JII, PIA
the entire right, fitle and interest throughout the world in the inventions and	
improvements which are the subject of an application for This is a	
S.N. 455,568, filed December 22, 1989 signed by xusxthis day, entitled .MediaStorageandRetrievalSystem	
this assignment including said application and any and all the United States and	
TO THE POLYCIA KIGHICU HIT SHOUNT COME INVANTANCE OF INC.	
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property the Protectional	
The desired the Contribed in Apply in all constense in the contribed in	
"" "" PONTING WILL HAG IIVIIIX OF AVAILINAN AND TAKE INC	
said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further.	
THE THE TENT PERSON GLAD ALL MINES STATES THE PROPERTY AND A CONTRACT OF THE C	
Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.	
and the state of t	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Buding four Mass	
this day of	
this / 14 day of / February 19.90  STATE OF // ASSACHUSE 75 Stephen MIDDLE INITIAL Reber	
STATE OF // STATE OF // Stephen J. Reber	
COUNTY OF / MUNICESEX SS.	
Before me this All day of Albriang, 1990, personally appeared	
Survey to the state of the stat	
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	
Naux - Heles	
Notary Public	
[Notary's My Commission Expires:	
Seal Here] Sept 4, 1992	a de la companya de l
DATENT	

**PATENT** REEL: 025895 FRAME: 0934

[Notary's Seal Here]

Aussander		d and seal at
	the this HE day of Ful	d and seal at / mingth
***************************************	.a. this .p.r day of z.m	
181.	Ssachuerts Eric	Ktonzálov A. Mari
STATE OF MAN		
COUNTY OF MARK	diddusex	S.S.
Before me	this 14 day of Fift	Way 19 10 personally appeare
EVIL CO	Pitus know	on to me to be the person whose name
subscribed to th	ie foregoing Assignment a	and acknowledged that he executed th
same as his free a	act and deed for the purpo	oses therein contained.
	RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK	Notary Public
	OFFICE	
[Notary's	FEB 2 3 1990	My Commission Expires:  Suprawar 4, 1992
Seal Here]		<i>,</i> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
IN Wirnings Will	Thomata and may bond	d and cast as
		d and seal at
	this day of	, 19
	FIRS'	ST. MIDDLE INITIAL LAST
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		SS.
Before me	this day of	, 19, personally appeare
subscribed to the		on to me to be the person whose name and acknowledged that he executed thoses therein contained.
		Notary Public
	<b>.</b>	•
Notary's	Į <b>Y</b> I	My Commission Expires:
Seal Here]		
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I hereto set my hand	d and seal at
***********	this day of	19
	·	
<b>5</b>		ST MIDDLE INITIAL LAST
STATE OF		SS.
COUNTY OF		